Teresa K. Harrold
Director, Corporate Counsel
852 Wesley Drive | Mechanicsburg, PA  17055
Phone: 717-550-1562
teresa.harrold@amwater.com VIA eFiling
March 3, 2025
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Table 10: Detailed Project Listing of Wastewater-DSIC eligible projects – Calendar year 2024
Actual
District
Funding
Project
Number  Description:
Installed
Quantity
Capital Investment
2024
2412-PA-
McKeesport
WW
12 I24-120022-02 MCKE - White St 72" Rehabilitation 2,178 ft  $1,480,789
12 I24-120022-03 MCKE - 5th Ave 72" Rehabilitation 468 ft  $3,159,055
12 R24-12B1
Sewer line replacement projects
(including manholes and laterals) 5,254 ft  $4,892,911
12 R24-12C1
Lateral replacements at locations
determined to be deficient during
annual inspection program. 0 ft  $424,118
12 R24-12F1
Manhole replacements at locations
determined to be deficient during
annual manhole inspection program id
required. 0    $219,512
12 carry over Misc. projects 0    $736,496
12 Total        7,900 ft  $10,914,435
2413-PA-Exeter
WW
13 R24-13B1
Sewer line replacement projects
(including manholes and laterals) 2,339 ft $1,069,414
13 R24-13C1
Emergency sewer main replacement
work. 0 ft $188,554
13 R24-13F1
Manhole replacements at locations
determined to be deficient during
annual manhole inspection program id
required. 0   $27,646
13 R24-13H1 Lateral replacement project 0   $118,507
13 Total     2,339 ft $1,404,122
2417-PA-
Royersford
WW
17 R24-17B1
Sewer line replacement projects
(including manholes and laterals) 2,290 ft $1,296,382
17 R24-17C1
Emergency sewer main replacement
work. 0 ft $5,576
17 R24-17F1
Manhole replacements at locations
determined to be deficient during
annual manhole inspection program id
required. 0   $1,896
17 R24-17H1 Lateral replacement project 0   $56
12
3/3/2025
17 Total     2,290 ft $1,303,910
2418-PA-Upper
Pottsgrove WW
18 R24-18C1
Emergency sewer main replacement
work. 0 ft $1,702.00
18 R24-18H1 Lateral replacement project 0   $1,238.00
18 Total     0 ft $2,940
2419-PA-Kane
WW
19 R24-19B1
Sewer line replacement projects
(including manholes and laterals) 3,425 ft $2,523,579
19 R24-19F1
Manhole replacements at locations
determined to be deficient during
annual manhole inspection program id
required. 0   $77,917
19 R24-19H1 Lateral replacement project 0   $272,326
19 carry over Misc. projects 0   $3,070
19 Total     3,425 ft $2,876,892
2426-PA-
Claysville WW
26 R24-26B1
Sewer line replacement projects
(including manholes and laterals) 0 ft $8,928
26 Total     0 ft $8,928
2435-PA-
Koppel WW
35 R24-35B1
Sewer line replacement projects
(including manholes and laterals) 3,598 ft $2,340,632
35 Total     3,598 ft $2,340,632
2438-PA-Paint
Elk Twp WW
38 R24-38B1
Sewer line replacement projects
(including manholes and laterals) 2,455 ft $669,694
38 Total     2,455 ft $669,694
2447-PA-
Clarion WW
47 I24-470009
Hemlock Ridge Lift Station
Improvement     $348,718
47 R24-47B1
Sewer line replacement projects
(including manholes and laterals) 2,035 ft $1,611,458
47 R24-47D1
Carry over cost for Sewer line relocation
projects from a prior year 0 ft $14,527
47 R24-47F1
Manhole replacements at locations
determined to be deficient during 0   $6,295
13
3/3/2025
annual manhole inspection program id
required.
47 R24-47H1 Lateral replacement project 0   ($209)
47 Total     2,035 ft $1,980,790
2458-PA-
Pocono WW
58 R24-58H1 Lateral replacement project 0   $10,741
58 Total       ft $10,741
2460-PA-
Fairview WW
60 R24-60B1
Sewer line replacement projects
(including manholes and laterals) 0 ft $94,966
60 R24-60C1
Emergency sewer main replacement
work. 0 ft $18,622
60 Total     0 ft $113,588
2467-PA-
Coatesville WW
67 R24-67B1
Sewer line replacement projects
(including manholes and laterals) 4,162 ft $2,628,246
67 R24-67C1
Emergency sewer main replacement
work. 860 ft $244,783
67 R24-67F1
Manhole replacements at locations
determined to be deficient during
annual manhole inspection program. 0   $8,590
67 R24-67H1 Lateral replacement project 0   ($22,054)
67 Total     5,022 ft $2,859,565
2469-PA-
Lehman Pike
WW
69 R24-69B1
Sewer line replacement projects
(including manholes and laterals)
0
ft
($26,151)
69 R24-69C1
Emergency sewer main replacement
work. 0 ft $50,802
69 R24-69H1 Lateral replacement project 0   $217,696
69 Total     0 ft $242,346
2487-PA-New
Cumberland
WW
87 R24-87C1
Emergency sewer main replacement
work. 0 ft $14,553
87 R24-87H1 Lateral replacement project 0   $33,108
87 Total     0 ft $47,661
2489-PA-
Turbotville WW
14
3/3/2025
89 R24-89B1
Sewer line replacement projects
(including manholes and laterals) 0 ft $2,657
89 Total     0 ft $2,657
2492-PA-
Scranton WW
92 R24-92B1
Sewer line replacement projects
(including manholes and laterals) 11,066 ft $5,915,632
92 R24-92C1
Emergency sewer main replacement
work. 3,640 ft $2,810,668
92 R24-92D1
Sewer line relocation projects (including
manholes and laterals) 206 ft $256,939
92 R24-92F1
Manhole replacements at locations
determined to be deficient during
annual manhole inspection program id
required. 27   $4,010,976
92 R24-92H1 Lateral replacement project 64   $1,411,892
92 carry over Outfall #022 - Washburn Street 0   $75,682
92 carry over Misc. projects 0   ($76,777)
92 Total     14,912 ft $14,405,011
2494-PA-York
WW
94 R24-94B1
Sewer line replacement projects
(including rehab, manholes and laterals) 24,003 ft $4,123,761
94 R24-94C1
Emergency sewer main replacement
work. 0 ft $230,360
94 R24-94H1 Lateral replacement project 0   $4,554
94 Total     24,003 ft $4,358,674
The project listing in Table 11, below, is envisioned for 2025 and consists of a mixture of sewer line
replacement, manhole and company owned lateral work.  The information is preliminary and subject to
change.